

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 marketing@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK DONATES \$1,700 TO HELP LOCAL STUDENTS LEARN LIFE SKILLS

(CLINTON, Mass., July 26, 2024) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) recently matched funds raised by employees who donated five dollars each to dress down for a day, resulting in a total contribution of \$1,700 to the RISE (Reaching Independence through Supported Employment) program which focuses on ensuring students are able to be contributing members of society.

"With our seventh branch opening last March in Shrewsbury the RISE program aligned perfectly with our community outreach and mission to build strong partnerships and relationships with local businesses and community members," said Robert J. Paulhus Jr., President & CEO of Clinton Savings Bank. "The RISE program provides education surrounding the skills needed to gain the experience to be successful and independent members of the community. The services learned will provide the students employment at the RISE store (Maple & Main), functional academics, and independent living."

"We are so grateful to have a community bank in our neighborhood like Clinton Savings Bank," said Jen Tabor, Maple & Main Retail Manager. "Their support to our program helps to set up the students for successful future endeavors."

To support the RISE program, please stop into the store at 557 Main Street, Shrewsbury Ma.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$745 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through seven full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton,</u>

<u>Boylston, Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 55,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



(Pictured on Left): Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President & CEO, Clinton Savings Bank, (pictured 3rd to left): Veronica Olivera, Branch Manager of the Shrewsbury branch of Clinton Savings Bank and students of the RISE program.